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JJate of Decision; 13th January 19si4

rion'bie Jhri J. P. iharnia, llemder Ĵ;

Dhri Har Par shad
Booking Super\/isor
Northern Railway, Hissar

R/o Railway Colony
Hissar(Haryana^ ,,, Applicant

By Advocate Shri M, p. Bharraa

Ds.

1. Union of India
Through the General ilanager

0 Northern Railway
Bik aner.

2» The Divisional Railway Manager
Northern Railway
BiKanar.

P. The Divisional Commercial Supdt.
Northern Railway
Bikaner. Responoents

By Advocate ^hri D. B. riahenoru,
Proxy for Bhri P.b. Mahendru.

U R 1) c. Riur^l)

#
Hon'ble Bnri J. p. Bhar ma. Member i

The grievance of the applicant, m his

application filed on 12.3.92, la ayainst an oroer

conveyed to him oy the responoents on 23.4.9U

vAnnexure a/'1; denying his calim for Dvertime

Allowance for the period frQ,m M^y February 1987
for the outy performed oeyond regular,,hours .nn,
tna applicant was allegedly posted . - u-

y posted as Dookiny supervisor

at Northern Railypw a ^
station in BiKaner
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ilivi sion.

A notice y^s issued to the respondents who

filed their reply and took the stand that the

applicant had neither performed extra hours of

duty during the period from ilay 1985 to February 1987

nor had he submitted any claim at the relevant time.

The statutory jurisdiction of the Tribunal

is also challenged on account that at the time of

filing this u.A. the applicant was posted at Hissar

and that Chandigarh Bench of a.A.T. has the jurisdication

in the matter,

3. Un msrit the respondent a contesCoo the claim

on the yrouno that the applicant only uorKed as Chief

Harcal officar which is s sopertiaory post in the

araoe .a.2d00-320a end wnioh ia oiassifisd as an

axcloded uorker under Hdurs of tmpioymsnt fisBulatiohs,
1961. it is atatao that the aili was raturnad as it

«aa nut aodmittad as per ruia and at the reiadaht t

The relevant time for audmittins the claim was before
riarch 1989. ihut? i <- i , i.Th s» it i^ stated that the application
is devoid of merit.

The applicant has also filed a.Joinder
reiterating the yruunos taken in the 0.;^. is
awerreo and emphasised tnat the onl

only ground on yhich
tne claim was rejected as reveaian >•

reveaieo m tne impugned
order of 23.4 an k c.^•5-4.90 has been that the claim

uiaim yas not

ime

U
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sudmitted in time.

5. Je heard the iaarnad counsalfor tne parties at

length. The iearned counsel for the applicant has

L (JdCisian of tho rion'bla Supra,no Court in
the Cose of llohinder iinjn Gill « another versue

the unief tlectoon Commissioner, New Dalhi and ors.

uhich oOserueo that;

"yhen a statutory functionary makes an order
oased on certain grounds, its ualioity must
he judged by the reasons so mentioned and
Cannot oe supplemented by fresh reasons in

the shape of affidavit or otheruise."

The iearned counsel for the respondents referred to

the counter and argued that on the raluant period

for khich the Overtime ^liuuepce is claimed i.e.

from flay IMBo to February, iso? , the applicant hao

not uorkad as aooking Clerk at Ratangarn station but

he uorkeo as Chief Parcel Supervisor thioh ia a

euparvisory post ana t na rulaa for granting the

uvertima Ailoua.ca are not applicable to auch

i arapioyaa oiacharging thalfc function. ,,either the
applicant nur the raaponoanta nave fiiao any documentary
avioanca in support of the fact as to uhioh post the
aPPiioant aorkao in tl. reiavant period, aesically,
a person who comas to the Court hi-ourt, has to establish his
caaa. Further the impugned letter of 23.4.90 the
address in fchp> t-n-i.. Shows the applicant as Booking
Supervisor, Ratangarh ano the la.m hcne learned counsel for the

uontd..,4
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^ applicant explained tha matter in the manner that

uihen the cammunicatiun was addressed to the applicant,
he was pasted at that place and that will not de taken

to mean that the applicant has uorkea as Booking

Buper\/isor.

The iearnea counsel for the afipiicant,

therefore, arguao that the repueat for Utartiraa

Alrouance be oonardereo ana De not rejactea as the

claim uaa aubmittad in time. u ahall, therefore, be

open tb tha raaponoonta tb find out uhethar the applicant

had diachargad his duty aa Booking ouperaisor during
tha releaant period or, aa haa been taken tnair atand

in tha reply, that tha applicant oorked on auparaiaury
Pbat of Chief Parcel Suparviaor in the grade i.iaM-dkUQ.

Normally, the time laid dbun in tha adminiatratiae
ihatructlona has to be obaeraad f^ aattlamant of the
Olaim, in this case, the claim, aa par directiana
laauaa by the A.D.H.II., ahouid bate raacned on 31.3.8i.
There is a aubaeguant correaponde™.^ annexed uith the
epplioation uherain the applicant naa taxan stand tnat
he had auomittad tha claim much before the cut-off data.
in tha reply, the raaponoenta naee not giten any
Specific reoly to tHa pa oresaid ennexure annexed to

Cduntar. unly denying a particular fact uitnout
eubatantiating the aama by document available uith
the raaponoanta, cannot be t^an to be a factual

s ractudi position.

L
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The learned counsel for the applicant,

therefore, dunny the course of the argu.nents,

•TOdified his original claimjif at all the applicant

had worked on the post of Booking Superv/isor of

aatangarh Station in Bikaner Jiuision

thattne claim oe considered for the period from

l^ay to Feoruary 1^67 ano oe not rejected as

t having not^sudmitted in time. This fact is not

seriously disputed oy the counsel for the responoents.

In view of the facts and circumstances, the

aPHlication is oisposed of with the direction to the

respondents to consider the cLaim of the applicant

mentioned in the impugned order oated ^3.4.90 and

if the applicant has actually worked for the period

between Play 1986 to Februarv 1^R7 = o i.reoruary 1:^87 as Booking Supervisor,

fi.tangarh Station of Sikanar Wviaion and .a not

.xciooad undar tha Houra of taploy^ant Rago.at.ona,1S6,,
then the case of the aoaliriunt- fn= ^appiicanc Oe considered Oy the

respondents, and it is reiterated that it should not
Od tnroun,, oot aa barred oy time. The appiioant aharl
meko a fresh representation to the reaoDnrt«nf

t.iiB respondents and the

respondents to disooaa np t-Kbispose of the same within 3 months
from the oate of receipt of t-h- ..ceipt Of tho representation, my
observation made in fnta . pa oeaaid judgoment uooid not

te«en ,a prajudic^^
trie partraa for deciaion

"18. • claim. Cost on parties.

cW
SharaaJ"be Member(3;


